504278006 03/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4324688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ZHIMING LIU	03/06/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG TRAVELMALL HEALTH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	FLOOR 2, BUILDING C, RONGDA INDUSTRIAL PARK,
Internal Address:	JIUXIBIAN VILLAGE, LIXIN, DONGCHENG STREET,
City:	DONGGUAN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15462233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)788-9969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497889961

Email: AsiaIP@shimokaji.com

Correspondent Name: SHIMOKAJI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 8911 RESEARCH DRIVE Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DG13145US339(355D-0345)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MENG GAO			
SIGNATURE:	/Meng Gao/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017			

Total Attachments: 2

source=DG13145US339_Assignment_3-17-2017_355D-0345#page1.tif source=DG13145US339_Assignment_3-17-2017_355D-0345#page2.tif

PATENT 504278006 REEL: 042040 FRAME: 0463

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: DG13145US339(355D-0345) First Named Inventor: Zhiming Liu

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented:

AUTOMATIC INFLATION DEVICE

(hereinafter "the invention") fo	r which applicatio	m for Letter	e Datant Afr	ka Thefand	5 10 Lat. 20	
[X] has been executed on ev	en date herewith	in the Killing	arawin oru	не ониса	i States;	
was executed on	***************************************					
() was filed on	and	testonad	TIO Amount	(Burnack or o	CV 2 4	(9) (9)
	See	nongheu	U.S. Appl	acanon	Serial	No.
AND WHEREAS.						
Guangdong Travelmall He	alth Technology Co	Ltd sad	Aina In 1991		a versi	
Rongda Industrial Park, Jiuxibi	an Village Livin	Donochan	cong in Fi	oor 2, F	amaine	<u>C.</u>
China,	HEL THURSDY LUXERS	. L'OUECHET	<u>s outel ijo</u>	ngguan, (uangd	ong.
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE	*) are desirous of	formárica :	Asio magazione este	oala iroan		
therein;	12 min mount of the 200	acquaing :	ne ennte ut	ym, nue, i	and inte	rest
AND WHEREAS, a	formal applicatio	moss see nase	inspecial and Leaves	1811 . r. v y		
provisional, nonprovisional, c	ontinuation con	de as icie	ncu io ner	an, snau	mean	any
substitute, renewal, extension, d	ivisional reisona	romanon n	· part, con	annuea p	rosecut	ion,
Treaty (PCT) or other patent	annlication in	'artar'e sa	ion, ioreign	, rateni C	200perai	tion
document;	adiliar protective in 1117	cinca s cei	inicate, un	my mod	ei, or i	like
NOW, THEREFORE,	for good and	valoabla	aanst Xtu			,
sufficiency of which are hereb	v acknowledoed	ACCIONO ACCIONO	-viisiueiahoi D 3 1	a, me n	eceipt i	and
transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its sa	iccessors assione	Cook book	n uces here	zby sen,	assign	and
title and interest in and to the	aforesaid applies	tion to the	echiesemani Amazantian	es, me e	nme ng	gnt,
secretary advantageous, and to me	- iornai annucau	313 33 Hickory 1985	ar ha filad b		X Y	
part on the aforesaid application	in the United St	atec and all	ay or med t	rased in v	vnote or	m
the right of priority under any in	ternational conve	ntione team	ioreign com	unes, 10g	tetner w	un
the United States currently adhe	res and adheres t	noons, uca n in the 60	ues and/or a	greement	s to wh	ich
requests the Commissions of re-	and the second control of	e ni me m	and ne	reoy auth	orizes a	ınd

use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of aforesaid application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement;

requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application when ascertained;

Page 1 of 2

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: DG13145US339(355D-0345) First Named Inventor: Zhiming Liu

AND ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S executors or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the invention, any related inventions, any formal application based thereon, and any resulting patents, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the invention, any related inventions, and any formal application or patent based thereon.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

WINVESTOR NAMED Zhiming Lin

Date: March 6, 2017

Page 2 of 2